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WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

WATERRIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE FORiECEIVED
JUN 0 9 2005STATE OF OREGON

WATERRESOURCES DEPT
ATTN: WATER RJGHTS
725 SUMMERSTREET NE, SUITE A
SALEM OREGON 97301-1271

NOTICE TO SELLERS & BUYERS;

By law, all water belongs to the public [ORS 537.11 O]. In almost every instance, a Permit OR Water Right Certificate
from the Water Resources Department is needed before using, diverting; or storing waler [ORS 537-130].
However, most domestic wells do not require water rights. A water right stays with the land. In order to keep track of
water right ownership, ORS 537.330 requires persons selling property that has aWater Right Certificate to: l) provide
evidence of the WaterRight Certificate to the buyer and 2) notify the WaterResources Department ofthe WaterRight
Certificate involved with the real estate transaction. Sellers are exempted from this requirement if the water uses are
served by a water district or a city.

Water that has been used for a long time in one place or that involves a water structure (like a dam) that already exists
Is no guarantee that there is a water right which would allow the water use to continue.

Ifyou have any questions about this form or water right requirements, please contact your local watermaster or call
the Water Resources Department at 503-986-0900.

Nole: Please type orprinl legibly whe11fil/ing in thefollowing information. Useaddi1io11alpaper ifnecessary.

Property Seller Information:

meat./lchzleZhooas,
wig sos./S9Gano pa, AS
csl/alesate oreon mi772
Phone: Sfl-1/73-~:-:5 33TT,'oner71.e

Property Buyer Information:

cae UL/apois (Clyde 5, 20,3ao
f / 1-irst ,cz Last

Mailing address: ~ft,/ "I-JU r/1i £:,q_ /J c/2_ Ko(
City /litldzell State Oregon Zip 9 7 7so
Poe: ±5/- 33s7/

Home Work Other

Property Description (attach additional pages if necessary):

County:/Jia,LJea r Township: /1j Range: LJt-1.-6 Section: /(,,

Tax lot number(s): 5MtJ S&OI -S.3cJ{J

Metes & bounds descriotion (or attach a coov ofvour oroocrlv deed & tax lot man with the oarcels highlighted):

ached Deed

\Vatcr Right Information (attach copy of water right permit or certilicate & final proof map if available ):

, 2,¢< attaei. )10\
Application #:).- ' Permit #: Certificate #: f/../3 -;;. I53 fl ·
Will all the lands associate with this water right be owned by the buyer: Yes__ No

Name of individual completing this form0harol) rn//r-5 Signature-:0czt; JYitl11 ,a J
Rev. 11/6/03 Phone:6t/l-f/{J-?t,di5 Date: (, -& -tJ(L
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STATUTORYWARRANTY DEED
INSTRUMENTNO. 2Os- 24LO
Pagel_o!_C,Page

M._MICHELETHOMASGrantor.

conveys and warrants 10 CLYDE RAY WILLIAMS and SUSAN CAROLWILLIAMS, husband and wife Grantee,

the followingdescribed real propertyfree of liens and encumbrances, exceptas specifically set forth herein:

Account No.: 13007 CodeNo.: 43 Map No.: 1744B
Account No.: 13006 CodeNo.: 43 Mop No.: 1744B
Account No.: 13010 CodeNo.: 43 Map No.: 1744B
Account No.: 903555 CodeNo.: 43 Map No.: L744B

Land in Malheur County, Oregon, as follows:
In Twp. 17 S.,R. 44E,W.M.:
Sec. 16: That portion oftheWest J/2,WlnEl/2 and SEJ/4 NEJ/4 lyingSouth and West oftheState of
OregonHighway No. 26 right ofway.
EXCEPTING THEREFROMa parcel ofland in theWl/1.SEl/4 ofSe. 16, Twp. 17 S.,R44 E.,W.M,
described as follows:
Beginning at theSoutheast comer of the SWl/4SEl/4 ofsaid Sec. I6;
thenceWest, coincident with theSouth boundary ofSec. 16, 1314.46 feet;
thenceN. 290 41' 30" E., 394.64 feet;
thenceN. 410 47 30" E., 611.01 feet;
thenceN. 14° 31' 59" W., 249.51 feet;
thenceN. 37016'40" E., 50.20 feet;
thenceN. 280 34' 39" W., 184.50 feet;
thenceN. 55041' 06" E., 325.10 feet;
thenceN. 400 06' 29" E., 327.36 feet;
thenceN, 490 24'0 1" E., 159.99 feet;
thenceN. 570 22' 17" E., 80.59 feet;
thenceN. 66° 24' 04"E., 155.75 feet;
thenceN. 500 5845" E., 110.36 feet to a point on theEast boundary ofsaid SWl/4 SEI/4;
thence S. IO 04' W., coincident with theEast boundary of the SWl/4 SEl/4, 1960.84 feet to
the Point ofBcginning.

TuxLot No.: 5090
TaxLot No.: 500 I
TaxLot No.: 5300
TaxLotNo.: 5300

RECEIVED
JUN O 9 2005

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

This property is free nn<I clear of liens and cncumbrnnces, EXCEPT:

SEEATTACHEDEXHIBIT 'A'

TIIIS INSTRUMENTWILL NOTALLOW USE OF THEPROPERTY DESCRIBED INTHIS INSTRUMENTINVIOLATION
OFAPPLICABLELANDUSELAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING ORACCEPTING
TIJIS INSTRfilll!l'ITTl-l£ PERSON ACQIJllUNG FEETITLETOTIE PROPERTY SOOOLD CDECKWITHTIIE
APPROPRIATECITYOR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENTTO VERIFY APPROVED USESANDTO
DETER&ONEANYLIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMINGOR FORl!STl'RACTICl!S AS DEFINED IN
ORS 30.930.

ii.fReele Thomas

The true consideration for this conveyance is._$ 535,00.00 (Here comply with the requirements of0RS 93.030)

DATED thi~dny ofApril,2005.

l44is,
STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF Malhenr .ss.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me thisBy ofApril, 2005
by M. MicheleThomas '

CFFICALSEAL
01:NNIS l. CINDELL

Nd1RY PUBLIC•OREGON
COM4Ass1NNO 364500

j'ML.ISSNEESJ. 21.2007

Titie Order No. 2 1945 E
After recording return lo:
FJRST AMERICANTITLE CO
Until requested otherwisesend all
tax statements to:
Clyde & SusanJilliams

NotaryPublic for Oregon
Commission fapires: /-7--1-o ')

AFTER RECORDING RETURN T0:1°G1ED



Exhibit "A" INSTRUMENT NO, 20os -l
Page_Col_t-Pages

The assessment roll and the tax roll disclose that thewithin described premises were
specially assessed as farmland. Ifthe land has becomeor becomes disqualified for the
special assessment under the statute, an additional taxmay be levied.

The rights ofthe public in and to that portion ofthe premises herein lying within streets,
roads and highways.

RegulationsoftheVale-Oregon IrrigationDistrict, within which the above property lies,
including levies, assessments, waterand irrigation rights and easements for ditches and
canals.

Agreements fromOregon-WashingtonRailroad & Navigation recordedMay 15, 1972,
Inst.No. 134171 and 134172, official records, covering a waterway and road crossing.

An easement for power lines created by instrument, including the terms and provisions
thereof;
Recorded:
Oregon
Favorof.
Affects:

Reservations us contained in WarrantyDeed fromTimothy G. Garrison, etux recorded
February 16, I996, Instmment No. 96-1144, official records, affecting irrigation
easement in the SWl/4 SEl/4.

Mineral reservation, as reserved by UnionPacific Railroad Company and all rights of
said party and its successors in interest as owners thereof, in Deed
Recorded: Dec. 4, 1980, Inst. No. 85153Deed records ofMalheurCounty,Oregon
Affects: Former railroad right ofway
NOTE: The mineral interest reserved orexcepted above has not been followed out and
subsequent transact.ions affecting said interest or taxes levied against same are not
reflected in this title evidence.

Easement in favorofJoe Jomes Culbertson, recorded June 10, 1988, Inst. No. 88-18688,
official records, affecting a pipeline.

Easement in favor ofRobertT.Evans, etux, recorded Sept. 14, 1992, as contained in
Inst.No. 92-6409 and 92-6410, official records, affecting a ditch and pipeline.

Declaration ofUse Restriction between David &MicheleThomas and Malheur County,
Oregon recorded Jan. 16, 1998, Inst No. 98-0363, official records. (Affects
Manufactured Home)

Any improvement located upon the property,which is described or defined as amobile
home underthe provisions ofchapters 803 and 820, Oregon Revised Statutes, and is
subject to registration as therein provided.

st. No._po5-2le0
I certify that the within Instrument ofpg was re,zveq tor record gn
the .dayct.ju,2o
at I'Do.ooc» .M. FEELe
STATE OF OREGON, Countyof Malheur

DEBORAH R. DeLONG
CountyClerk

By~~ Oaput'}

RECEIVED
JUN 0 9 2005

WATER RESOURCESDEPT
SALEM, OREGON

Idaho PowerCompany
SWJ/4.

Sept. 28, 1977, Inst.No. 35066, official recordsofMalheurCounty,



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF Malheur

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT (HB - 2153)

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

DAVID THOMAS
THOMAS, MICHELE
4593 JOHN DAY HIGHWAY
VALE, OR 97918

RECEIVED
JUN 0 9 2005

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SLM, OREGON

confirms the right to store the waters of AN UNNAMED STREAM, A TRIBUTARY
OF WILLOW CREEK IN THOMAS RESERVOIR 2 for IRRIGATION.

The right to store and use these waters was perfected under Reservoir
Application R-77841. The date of priority is January 1, 1993. The
amount of water entitled to be stored and used each year under this
right is not more than 16.2 ACRE-FEET

Located as follows:

SE 1/4 NW 1/4
SECTION 16

TOWNSHIP 17 SOUTH, RANGE 44 EAST, WM.

The storage of water allowed herein is subject to the maintenance of the
outlet gate. The outlet gate shall be cycled at least once each year and
shall be fully operational at all times to evacuate water when
determined necessary for public safety or to satisfy prior downstream
rights as determined by the Water Resources Director.

Routine maintenance of the dam, spillway and appurtenant structures
shall be performed as necessary to remove trees, brush and debris, and
to repair slumps, areas of erosion, or defective equipment.

The structure shall not be enlarged, modified, altered or otherwise
changed without the prior written approval of the Director of the Water
Resources Department or the Director's authorized representative. Except
for routine repair and maintenance, plans and specifications prepared by
an Oregon licensed engineer are required for any modification to the
dam, spillway or appurtenant structures.

This is a final order in other than contested case. This order is
subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for
judicial review of the order must be filed within the 60 days of
the date of service.

R-77841.GC Certificate Number 71101



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF Malheur

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT (HB - 2153)

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

DAVID THOMAS
THOMAS, MICHELE
4593 JOHN DAY HWY
VALE, OR 97918

confirms the right to store the waters of AN UNNAMED STREAM IN HAYMAKER
GULCH, A TRIBUTARY OF WILLOW CREEK IN HAYMAKER GULCH RESERVOIR for
IRRIGATION.

The right to store and use these waters was perfected under Reservoir
Application R-80186. The date of priority is January 1, 1993. The
amount of water entitled to be stored and used each year under this
right is not more than 15.9 ACRE-FEET

Located as follows:

SE 1/4 SW 1/4
SW 1/4 SE 1/4
SECTION 16

TOWNSHIP 17 SOUTH, RANGE 44 EAST, WM.

The storage of water allowed herein is subject to the maintenance of the
18-inch outlet conduit. The 18-inch diameter outlet conduit shall remain
free of all obstructions and/or debris at all times to allow the
unimpeded flow of water and to evacuate water when determined necessary
for public safety or to satisfy prior downstream rights as determined by
the Water Resources Director.

Routine maintenance of the dam, spillway and appurtenant structures
shall be performed as necessary to remove trees, brush and debris, and
to repair slumps, areas of erosion, or defective equipment.

This is a final order in other than contested case. This order is subject
to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for judicial review
of the order must be filed within the 60 days of the date of service.

R-80186.GC Certificate Number 71814



Page Two

The structure shall not be enlarged, modified, altered or otherwise
changed without the prior written approval of the Director of the Water
Resources Department or the Director's authorized representative. Except
for routine repair and maintenance, plans and specifications prepared by
an Oregon licensed engineer are required for any modification to the
darn, spillway or appurtenant structures.

The right to store and use the water for the above purpose is restricted
to beneficial use at the place of use listed above.

hi12].'ward, Acting Director
Wate// Resources Department

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates Number 71814.

R-80186.GC
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TheodoreR. Kulongoski, Govemor

regon Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1271

503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

Date Mailed: August 30, 2004

NOTICE OF CERTIFICATE ISSUANCE

The attached certificate confirms the water right established under the provisions ofHouse Bill 2153. The
water right is appurtenant to the specific placewhere the use was established as described by the certificate.
The owner of the land is the owner of the water right. Oregon law does not allow the Director to reissue a
certificate hecause of a change in the ownership.

or add to existing

• --•
0rl case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS

.,,_ailing date stated above

77 ofthe right may
----==--=======-/-~~,::,,=•~======:::::5;.:.;::;---: Program is not
_ plained in ORS

ownership of the
hl/-uI/e/cuation of thepoint

-7 ,al of the Water
/U-'""$' tf1.o8' -,;;i.5-0 -- 33 '8 fa

ATE=

a-PAZ
"7Za
ONE~8r"7"-----tJ_ o:/C, rs€6=
OS/lE v - - - - ----------, Water Resources

,--~ 7--i1--/J---z'""-,r;tJ----------~d, the qualifying

This is
183.48
as spe

This'
revie

of
a]
0

I

Un¢
Der
car



F0Rl.....£'.fl:.~~'...ce::'."-/:;.~~:.C.22:::::::....--=-------=-

ore.5ala e7:// Ca@
FROM ~ ~

FIRM ~ :Z:,,J:)
o.3g.Sea- 3zsa□ FAX &A COOE NUMBER EXTENSION
0 MOBILE _

AREA CODE NUMBER TIME TO CALL

TELEPHONED
RETURNED YOUR CALL
CAME TO SEE YOU
WANTS TD SEE YOU

SE CALL
CALLAGAIN

6

MESSAGE-4;;p:.!::!!::.1-..£1..dCj.'._..Ll...t'..d:..:.~~~-{::e.<.~--

ce.d.4cae,

(..___ M_IE_S_SA_G_fE )



regon

Date Mailed: August 30, 2004

Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1271

503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

Theodore R. Kulongoski,Govemor

NOTICE OF CERTIFICATE ISSUANCE

The attached certificate confirms the water right established under the provisions ofHouse BiII 2153. The
water right is appurtenant to the specific place where the use was established as described by the certificate.
The owner of the land is the owner of the water right. Oregon law does not allow the Director to reissue a
certificate because of a change in the ownership.

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS
183.484. Any petition for judicial review must be filed within 60 days of the mailing date stated above
as specified by ORS 183.484(2).

This statement ofjudicial review rights is required under ORS 536.075; it does not alter or add to existing
review rights or create review rights that are not otherwise provided by law.

Under ORS 537.260 and 537.270, a water right certificate may be contested before the Water Resources
Department within three (3) months of the date it is issued. If a certificate is contested, the qualifying
contestant shall be offered an administrative hearing.

Oregon law does not allow the Director to reissue a certificate because of a change in the ownership of the
appurtenantplace ofuse. The water must be controlled and notwasted. To change the location ofthe point
of diversion, the character of use, or the location of use requires the advance approval of the Water
Resources Director.

If any portion of thiswater right is not used for five or more consecutive years, that portion of the rightmay
be subject to forfeiture according to ORS 540.610. Land enrolled in a Federal Reserve Program is not
subject to forfeiture during the period of enrollment. Other exceptions to forfeiture are explained in ORS
540.610.

Ifyou have any questions please contact Gerry Clark at 503-986-0811.



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF Malheur

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT (HB - 2153)

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

DAVID THOMAS
THOMAS, MICHELE
4593 JOHN DAY HIGHWAY
VALE, OR 97918

confirms the right to store the waters of AN UNNAMED STREAM, A TRIBUTARY
OF WILLOW CREEK IN THOMAS RESERVOIR 2 for IRRIGATION.

The right to store and use these waters was perfected under Reservoir
Application R-77841. The date of priority is January 1, 1993. The
amount of water entitled to be stored and used each year under this
right is not more than 16.2 ACRE-FEET

Located as follows:

SE 1/4 NW 1/4
SECTION 16

TOWNSHIP 17 SOUTH, RANGE 44 EAST, WM.

The storage of water allowed herein is subject to the maintenance of the
outlet gate. The outlet gate shall be cycled at least once each year and
shall be fully operational at all times to evacuate water when
determined necessary for public safety or to satisfy prior downstream
rights as determined by the Water Resources Director.

Routine maintenance of the dam, spillway and appurtenant structures
shall be performed as necessary to remove trees, brush and debris, and
to repair slumps, areas of erosion, or defective equipment.

The structure shall not be enlarged, modified, altered or otherwise
changed without the prior written approval of the Director of the Water
Resources Department or the Director's authorized representative. Except
for routine repair and maintenance, plans and specifications prepared by
an Oregon licensed engineer are required for any modification to the
dam, spillway or appurtenant structures.

This is a final order in other than contested case. This order is
subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for
judicial review of the order must be filed within the 60 days of
the date of service.

R-77841.GC Certificate Number 71101
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Page Two

The right to store and use the water for the above purpose is restricted
to beneficial use at the place of use listed above.

Issued August 30, 2004.

Phi1(p€Card, Acting Director
Watel/Resources Department

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates Number 71101.

R-77841.GC
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Mailing List for Certificate

Application
Permit
Certificate

Mailing Date: 8/30/2004

7ea4 (HI 2153)

- 71101

on: 8/30/2004
(DATE)

Perpit/Certificate Holder: (include copy of map)

22@gygp Tao»as
THOMAS, MICHELE
4593 JOHN DAY HIGHWAY
VALE, OR 97918

Copies of Final Certificate to be sent to:

1.
2.
3.

yatermaster # 9 (Ron Jacobs): (include copy of map)
ata Center (include copy of map)
Water Availability

Other persons to receive copies: (Include map)

it AIIison
356 Holland Dr.
Nampa, ID 83651



SE1/4NH1/4 Section 16, Township 17 South, Range 44 East, .Mu.
Tax Lot No. 17-44B-5300
THOMAS RESERVOIR No. 2

RECEIVED
Ji 3 0 1996

WAI EH r-.no EPI.
SALEM, OREGON

3000

SHEET 1 : LOCATION &: DRAINAGE
SHEET 2 : PLAN & CROSS SE;CllONS

DAM Af'P. LOCATION & DRAINAGE MAP
FOR : DAVID &: MICHELE THOMAS
GASCHLER & CUMMINGS

cmL ENCJNEERJNC cf: LAND SURYEYINC

DATE: 10/10/94 DRAHNG Na, WO9394A2-A554 RESD:

8

0 1000 2000

APPLICATION No.

PERMIT No.

INDEX

1000

NOTE:
THIS RESERVOIR IS Fill.ED FROM SPRINGS ALONG THE UNNAMED ST
NAlURAL AND IRRIGAllON RUNOFF. !EAM,

8
17
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DAVID & MICHELE THOMAS

DAM PROFILE
HORZ.: 1 • = 1oo·
VERT.: 1 • = lOC.:

• VD

Application No.

Permit No.

GASCHLER &; CUMMINGS
cmL ENCINE.ERINC ct LAND SURVEYING
0.

DATE: 10/7/94 DRAMNG Na, WO9394-A555 REVSED:

DAM APP.
FOR:

-------328'---------,• 1

I' TOP DAM EL 2423.7

-=H.W.L. EL.= 24~.0 J J::Z2423
·
7

-.-r:
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SCALE: 1" = 20'

a::o
OVERFLOW J
3--10" PIPES
INV. EL 2422.0

OF DAM
• 2423.7

7'S. 1854'E. FROM NW CORNER
• 16, Twp.17S., R.A4AE., W.M.

OUTLIT S1RUC1URE
INV. ELEV. 2413.0

THOMAS RESERVOIR No. 2

s EPARIMEN

£

OUTLET STRUCTURE
INV. ELEV. 2409.1

300200

HIGH WATER LINE AREA = 2.9 ACRES

RESERVOIR WAS FILLED TO 2120 ELEVATION
ON 10/6/94.

1000

Scale 1'= 100'
CONTOUR INTERVAL = 1 FOOT

WATEk re-0--- -.r,
SALEM, OREGON

OVERFLOW 3-10"8
STEEL PIPES
OUT 2422.0

RECEIVE
JAN 3 0 1996

3.

4.7

2.2

8.4

0.7
0.3
0.1
0.0

3.3

1.3

16.2
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Tl7S. R.44E. W.M.

RECEIVED
JAN 301996

,.

a
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APPLICATION No.

PERMIT No.·

RE«NED
JP.N .. 4 1995

NATER RE!::.UlJt<CES DEF~J.
SALEM, OREGON.

RE\1Sm:

DAM APP. LCATICN & DRAINAGE MAP
FCR : DAVID & MICHELE THOMAS
GASCHLER & CUMMINGS

cmL ENGIN:EiRING a- LJND STJR,YJ:YING
889-21­

DATE: 10/10/9-4

SHEET '3 CF ..:3

sovRc: UNNAE srsM [ZZZ]
HAYMAKER GVLC/.1 \\\\\



DATE:

TO:

MEMORANDUM

1sos (y
water Rights Section YW\.
November 2,

FROM: John A. Falk - Dam Safety

SUBJECT: Conditions of Permit
David & Michelle Thomas
Existing Earthen Darn

Please include the following items as permit conditions to the
RESERVOIR APPLICATION R-77841:

The outlet gate shall be cycled at least once each year and
shall be fully operational at all times.

Routine maintenance of the dam, spillway and appurtenant
structures shall be performed as necessary to remove trees,
brush and debris, and to repair slumps, areas of erosion, or
defective equipment.

The completed structure shall not be enlarged, modified,
altered or otherwise changed without the prior written approval
of the Director of the Water Resources Department or the
Director's authorized representative. Except for routine
repair and maintenance, plans and specifications prepared by an
Oregon licensed engineer are required for any modification to
the dam, spillway or appurtenant structures.



Oregon
November 2, 1995

WATER

David and Michelle Thomas
4593 John Day Highway
Vale, OR 97918

RE: Existing Reservoirs
Application R-77841 (Thomas Res. #2)
Application R-80186 (Haymaker Gulch)

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

Dear Thomases:

The asbuilt drawings for the referenced existing projects have been
reviewed and approved by Dam Safety. Based on our review, it has
been determined that the asbuilt drawings contain the required
information necessary to continue the permitting process.

The application file has been forwarded to the Water Rights section
for further consideration prior to their issuing a permit for one or
both of these projects. You will be notified by written letter if
and when permits are finally issued. One set of the approved
asbuilt drawings will also be returned at that time.

Enclosed is a copy of a list of provisions that have been included
conditional to your permit application. Assuming a permit is issued
for either of these particular projects, the items on this list are
requirements that must be fulfilled for continued use of the
reservoir and/or legal storage of water.

Thank you for your cooperation. Should you have any questions, or
if I can be of assistance in any other way, please do not hesitate
to let me know.

Sincerely,

».#8
John A. Falk, PE
Dam Safety

cc: Dwight French - Water Rights
Albert Gaschler - Gaschler & Cummings
Larry Powers - Watermaster Dist. 9

enclosure
Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130



SEt/4NYf1/4 Section 16, Township 17 South, Range 44 East, W.M.
Tax Lot No. f7-44B-5300
THOMAS RESERVOIR No. 2

RECEIVED
JN 3 0 1996

WATtt-< rh........ v~.... c.~ LJ£eL
SALEMJ OREGON
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2000
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1000
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DAM APP. LOCAllON I: DRAINAGE MAP
FOR : DAVID & MICHELE THOMAS
GASCHLER & CUMMINGS

cmL ENC/NEERING cf: LAND SURVEYING
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INDEX
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GASCHLER & CUMMINGS

SHEET 2 OF J08 No. HWO-9394 BK.HO-12PG. 4
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rs.K72/ REC'EAVED
JAN - 4 1995

State of Oregon
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

Application for a Permit to Construct a Reservoir

NATER REUUrES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Vale,
City

Oregon
State

97918
Zip

(503)473-2467
DaytimePhoneNo.

Applicant(s) DAVID & MICHELE THOMAS
(Pleaseprint or type- use dark ink)

Mailing Address: 4593 John Day Highway

I (We) make applicationfor apermit to construct Thomas Reservoir No. 2
thefollowing describedwaters ofthe State ofOregon:

reservoir andstore

I. SOURCE OF WATERfor the proposed use:Un-namedGree
a tributaryof Willow Creek
Ifnot in channel ofa stream, state how it is to befilled: NIA---------------

2. THEDAM: Themaximum heightofthe structure will be__13.7'feet above stream bed
or ground surface at the centerline.
The dam~e (checkone) X earth.fill, concrete, f[ashhoard, other.--- ---~- ---
If "other" give description: N A--~---------------------

Give the location, description, and dimensions ofthe outlet conduit: Two outlet s truetures
were provided the most northerly one is not in use. The southerly
one is a gate valve 1211 steel pipe. Location as shown on W.R.E.
Ma
NOTE: All dams across natural stream channels must beprovidedwith an outletconduit, minimum
diameter of8",or be ofsuch capacity and location as to pass the normalflow ofthe stream at any time.

3. THE USE(s) ofthe impounded water will be:LrTi&aion

1, 2 5ee 'la A.cu
)7 44 lo st0 s3oo



4. THE AMOUNT OF WATER to be stored is: 16.2 acrefeet._______::::...=...=-=------
The area submerged by the reservoir, whenfilled, will be•acres,
and the maximum depth ofwater will be 12 • 0 feet.

5. SPILLWAY DESCRIPTION (location and dimensions). State whether over or around the
dam. Spillway is 3-10 steel pipes as shown on CRE Map. There

was no evidence of dam over topping at time of visit.
Pipes are in natural ground and empties into a 4' X 2' dirt
ditch, thence to natural stream. At time of visit, there
was evidence that water had been in this ditch.

6. PROJECT SCHEDULE: (List month and year)
Proposed date construction work will beginEistinStructure
Proposed date construction work will be completedN/A
Proposed date water use will be completedN/A

'
NOTE: A mapprepared by a Certified WaterRight Examiner (CWRE) and a complete legal descrip­
tion ofthe subjectproperty are required under ORS 537.140 and OAR 690 as apartofyour
application. The legal description may be copiedfrom your deed, title insurancepolicy, or land sales
contract.

7. a) In the eventany deficiencies are noted involving the applicationmap enclosed herein,please return
themap with instructionsfor correction to (check one):

X Applicant CWRE Other (Identify in REMARKS section)

b) In the eventany deficiencies are noted involving the application. please return the application with
instructionsfor correction to (check one):

X Applicant __CWRE Other (Identify in REMARKS section)

..



8. Are all tanks involved (including the proposed diversion site,place of9%9,%,gp9for,egmvewing
the water) under your ownership? yes . Ifnot, list in theRE ARI section e ow, or on
an attached sheet, the names andmailing addresses ofthe legalowners ofallproperty involved in the
proposed development.

REMARKS: This dam was built in the 1960's (by local legend). In
general, the dam appears ,s trueturally s0uncl. We were not on site
when the dam was built. No tests were take.n to verib fi ll placement.
Due to the small capacity of the dam, if failure occured, the
Thomas' s are the. only ones who would subs tain any damages. This
structure has been used since it was built.

I/We certify tha' th · f ·a . . . • e in ornation I have provided in this -------------------
pplication is an accurate representation of the d tuse and i t d propose wa ers true an correct to the best of y knowledge,

NOTE: Thepermit, when issued, isfor the benefcal use ofwater without waste. By law, the land use
associatedwith this water usemustbe in compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local
acknowledged land-use plan. It is possible the land useyouproposemay not be allowed ifit is not in
keeping with the goals and acknowledgedplan. Your city or countyplanning agency can adviseyou about
the land-useplan in your area.

Signature ofApplicant

77%ate.a,,
Signature ofCo-Applicant, if any

Date

Date 7



FOR WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

DearApplicant
I certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanyinginfora­

tion, and am returning it to you for:

In order to retain its tentativepriority, this application must be returnedwith the requested
corrections or additions on or before:

-----------, 19__.

WITNESS my hand this clay 0f , 19__.

WaterResourcesDirector

my

This instrument was firstreceived in the office of theWater Resources Director at
eel

Oregon, on theday of _, 19__,at o'clock,__M.

APPLICATION NO: _

A:APPFORM9/S9



January 16, 1996

FILE#: R

DAVID THOMAS
THOMAS, MICHELE
4593 JOHN DAY HIGHWAY
VALE, OR 97918

77841

RECEIVED
JAN 3 01996

Y:J,ATl::.t< r(i;_,JUUll'vC.-:> LJl::e.L
SALEM, OREGON

Oregon
WATER

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

Dear Applicant,

The 1995 Legislature passed House Bill 2376, a lawwhich requires the Department to issue water
right certificates on reservoirs applied for under House Bill 2153 (1993 Ponds Bill).

Our staff is preparing to issue your certificate(s). However, we need a map showing the
location of the use, such as the house or area irrigated, and an indication as to the number
of acres irrigated.

In order to expedite the processing of your certificate(s), we request that you submit the
additional information listed above by January 31, 1996. A copy of your original application
map is enclosed.

Should you have any questions please feel free to call the Water Rights Information Group at 1-
800-624-3199, extension 499.

Gerry Clar
Completen ss Team

.d..lo-is.«sq"e
+-As7 3;}

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130



January 16, 1996

WATER

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

Dear Applicant,

The 1995 LegislaturepassedHouseBill 2376, a lawwhichrequires theDepartment to issuewater
right certificates on reservoirs applied for under House Bill 2153 (1993 Ponds Bill).

Our staff is preparing to issue your certificate(s). However, we need a map showing the
location of the use, such as the house or area irrigated, and an indication as to the number
of acres irrigated.

In order to expedite the processing of your certificate(s), we request that you submit the
additional information listed above by January 31, 1996. A copy of your original application
map is enclosed.

Should you have any questions please feel free to call theWater Rights Information Group at 1-
800-624-3199, extension 499.

Gerry Clar}
Completen ss Team

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130



MEMO

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

SUBJECT:

;? ..
John Falk

The above referenced application is complete and has been assigned
the priority date as shown below. Please make note of the following
information: 2__7l t-ol6

Priority: /- t/- C/S' I- lf- '15

/'2· ?' /~Dam Height: -~ ~~
,; ,.., Ar

Storage: /(o • ~ ,4 r I 5". 9
l

County: #hr /19Hu­
Name o pp: au_i MkellTks =>
Comments:



8/16/95

300_
200

Exe«. 4
2co /?o
eTheReviewerReview Date

/0 Iz9

Application#

COMPLETED
COMPLETENESS DETERMINATION CHECKLIST

3TA­
Nu:

A checkmark () indicates that the Item ls Incomplete or defective.__y Examination fees (and recording fees, if for PFO/FO).
2. Name and address of the applicant. and title if applicable.

3.Source of water.-- Use of water.
5. Amount of water.--6. Description of delivery system.

A statement of whether the applicant has written authorization or easements
permitting access to lands owned by others.✓Name(s) and address(es) ofthe owners of any lands involved, but not owned by
the applicant.

9 Proposed dates of beginning and completion of construction, and complete
application of water.

1O. If for municipal use, the present population to be served and expected future-- water requirements.
11. If for mining use, the type of mines and methods of supplying & utilizing the

water.
12. If for a reservoir.-- a. The height of the dam.b. The storage capacity.
__ ?:: The area submerged.__ /!: The maximum depth.'e. The construction method (earthfill, concrete, flashboard, etc.).
__f A description of the outlet conduit.__ ',iiA description of the spillway.

13. If for groundwater, the horizontal distance from the well to the nearest surface-- water source (if within one mile), and the difference in land surface elevation
between them. •

14. 1f the application was made under HB 2107:-- a. Name and address ofeach adjacent property owner and verification that
each owner has been mailed acopy of the completed notice.

b. A description of the proposed water used and related project,· the
condition itwill address, and the benefits that are expected to result from
the project.

c. The number of reservoirs per application is appropriate as per OAR 690­
11-049 (3)(b)15. An oath that the application information is true and correct

16The signature of the applicant(s).1A satisfactory map of the proposed POD & POU.
16.A Land Use Information Form or receipt.

$9.A legal description of the property where water will be used.



March 16, 1995

DAVID THOMAS
THOMAS, MICHELE
4593 JOHN" DAYHIGHWAY
VALE, OR 97918

Oregon
WATER

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

REFERENCE: File # R-77841;

We have received your application(s) for a water use permit along with your supporting
data, documentation, and fees. A receipt is enclosed here unless you were previously
issued one. Your application has been assigned the above referenced file number. Please
refer to this number whenever you contact us about your application.

Your application will be considered under House Bill 2153 enacted by the 1993 Oregon
Legislature. You may continue the storage of waterwhile a decision is pending on your
application.

After an application has been accepted for filing, public notification of the application is
made, followed by a mandatory 30-day comment period. Thereafter, applications can be
considered for processing as time allows.

Atpresent the WaterResources Department has a backlog of several thousand applications
for water use permits which has delayed our application processing time. In general, the
Department works through Oregon's 18 river basins OR a rotating schedule, processing
applications in the order in which they have been received.

The processing of an application does not guarantee that a water right permit will be
issued. Each applicationmust undergo specialized analysis called a technical review and
a public interest review. Until your application is reviewed, it is not possible to determine
whether your particular proposed water use will be recommended for a permit.

Technical Reviews are processed in accordance with Oregon Administrative Rules. The
Water Resources Commission is considering the adoption of rules to protect stream flows
for fish species. This action is being contemplated in response to current and future
Endangered Species Act fish listings, including many runs of salmon, steelhead ancd
resident fish throughout the state.

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130



REFERENCE: File(s) - R-77841

The proposed rules, if adopted, could limit the issuance of new water right permits in
certain areas of the state. If and when the Commission adopts these rules, new criteria or
restrictions may be imposed on water use applications received after:

July 17, 1992, for use of water in the Upper Columbia/Snake Basin (above
Bonneville Dam), including the mainstem Columbia and Snake Rivers and the Hood,
Deschutes, John Day, Umatilla, Grande Ronde, Powder, Malheur and Owyhee
Basins;

April 8, 1994, for use of water in the North Coast, Mid Coast, South Coast, Rogue
and Umpqua Basins and the Clackamas Subbasin of the Willamette Basin; and

June 3, 1994, for use of water in all Oregon basins.

When the report on the technical review is completed and sent to you, a 60-day objection
period begins during which you, the applicant, or anyone who has expressed an interest
in yourproposedwater use may communicate to us their disagreementwithwhatwe have
said in our report onyour application. After the 60-day objection period, the Department
conducts the public interest review and considers any objections which have been made.

After any objections have been considered, there may follow time to allow parties to
resolve conflicts over the proposed water use. In addition, a 30-day protest period maybe
required. Lastly, itmay be necessary to schedule a hearing or send the application to the
Water Resources Commission for their review.

If your application is recommended for approval and a permit is issued, the use allowed
by the permit will be subject to the Basin Program Rules of the Water Resources
Commission, instream flow requirements, the demands of prior right holders and other
conditions to conform the water use to particular standards.

Please contact the Water Rights InformationGroup (WRIG) if you have any questions. You
maywrite to us at 158 12hST NE, Salem, Oregon 97310 or youmay call 378-3739 in Salem
or toll free from within the state 1-800-624-3199.

Sincerely,

Mr. Cory C. Engel
Water Rights Research Assistant
Water Rights/Adjudication Division

cc: CWRE
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.... INSTRUMENT NO, 92 - _rJfi7o
Page_Lof__e:_Pages ..,.. · · . >i, tJ

JA- I99
MEMORANDUM OF SALE

p , VAirro.ours.to JP]
kt r ,f{4AOn Qotob~r .31 , 1992, 5094 FUNDING, INC., an Oregon corporatP8tiyON

Seller, entered into an Assignment of Contract and agreed to sell
to DAVID D. THOMAS and M. MICHELE THOMAS, Buyer, land in Malheur
County, Oregon, described on the attached Exhibit "A".

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is:
$290,000.00, which is the whole consideration,

Until a · re ested
th

shall be sent to

"THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT MAY NOT BE WITHIN A FIRE
PROTECTION DISTRICT PROTECTING STRUCTURES. THE PROPERTY IS SUBJECT
TO LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS, WHICH, IN FARM OR FOREST ZONES,
MAY NOT AUTHORIZE CONSTRUCTION OR SITING OF A RESIDENCE. BEFORE
SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE
TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR
COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND EXISTENCE OF
FIRE PROTECTION FOR STRUCTURES."

5094 FUNDING, INC., an
Oregon corporation

STATE OF OREGON )
:ss

County of Malheur )

-

I certify that the within instru~nt of
writing was received for record a

w».3a., alz. »42
al1:.11.O'clock ...f2- M. · : ·

DEBORAH R. DeLONG
9 Co"pr, ck

"· fa.ls%,·es

STATE OF OREGON )
ss

Counly of Malheur )
PAGE l. - MEMORANDUM OF SALE

· .,a..:r-The foreg9J.ng iRstrument was acknowledged before me this
31 · day o£ 6ti,'1992, by William D. Yost, the President of
5094 Funding, Inc., an Oregon corporation, on behalf of the

ecororatigy. 4 l,2
.............., ~ ~ (!.

.. ,,,,,, r ,,,,, ---'--------.,-. ---'----r--------
••'''' "-, •••••.•• ,; ,c,'',,,, Notary Public for Oregon
s " My commission expires: ?-y
4g; %
<Pu;5 60~. ,,.. •.• ,A.,-c ~ 1/ '7...,
,, -,:,.. ... •... ,, >. J.._/,,... ,e ..~...•• <c.. ,,"
, OF O ~- ••••
,,,,,,,,,, .......'''"\\".... . .

.\



EXHIBIT •A•

INSTRUMENT NO. 92 -Y155
Pasea.of_Pass ·)

JIN- A 199

..,· .

r' • I

with the' .
feet to

3le«rt/a6-urI,·
SALEM. OREGON .

17 S., R. 44 E.,W.M.: .
16: That portion of the , WE and SENE lying-South and

West of the State of Oregon Highway No. 26 right of
way, ·

EXCEPTING THEREFROM a parcel of land in the WSE
of Sec. 16, Twp. 17 S., R. 44 E.,W.M. described
as follows: · ·

Beginning at the Southeast corner of the
swk~said sec. 16; \ ·

thenc West ✓-.oi.ncident wi~h the South line_ of
Sec. , 1314.46 feet; .

thence N. 29• 41' 30 .. E., 394.64 feet;
thence N. 41• 47' 30• E., 611.01 feet;
thence N. 14° 31' 59 .. w., 249.51 feet;··
thence N. 37 16' 40 .. E., 50.20 feet;
thence N. 28° 34,· 39• W., 184.50 feet;
thence N. 55• 41' ·05• E., 325.10 feet;
thence N. 40" 06' 29° E., 327.36 feet;
thence N. 49• 24' 01" E., 159.99 feet;
thence N. 57• 22' i7 .. E., 80.5~ feet;
thence N. 66" 24' 04 E., 155.75 feet;
thence N. so• 58' 45" E~, 110.36 feet to

point on the East· line of said SW¼SE\
0f s . 6; .. -~--- - .

thenc ·s, 1° 04' 0-0•~, coincident
EastlineoftheSSE, 1960.84
the Point of Beginning.

In Twp.
Sec.

Land in Malheur County, Oregon, as fallows:

* * * *,,,,
> 3

Map_ No.• 17 44 B Tax Lot 5001
5300

Code 42 Reference No. 13006
13010

. .,...

t
a

.;- ·•·.. J(_.,

M24627, 5001-62
•. ... ..·..... "­

le

1 PSSREE#SOE"? ., -.·' .. ,., .., . .



Land Use Information Porm: Permits, Hydroelectric LiGenses, Walef.,_lJJses In ... ~ 8-°t
Addition to Classified Uses is... ·f'&¢

This information is needed to determine compatibility with local c'?mp_rehe_nsive plans _c}s-1 N - _' 199S
eureay ons 19z.18o. re water Resources 0eartment wt useis a0",$$$f,1,"?7??s 0PI.
to evaluate the water use application. DO NOTFILL OUT THIS FORM IF water I s!LEM OREGON
diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands. ·

Applicant's Name:
Address:__d1--4it2,2?1,__}y,=,,75,,,557,,,.=,•2p3-24l
City: JD '!III.ayPhone._­
Please provide information as requested below for all (ax lots.on or through whlch water will be
diverted or used. {Altach extra sheets as necessary.) Applicants formunlc1pal u~e, or
irrigation uses within irrigation districts, may substitute existing and proposed se,v1ce area
boundaries for the tax lot information requested below.

Check All That Apply
Tax Loi or Local Plan Designation/Zoning Water Water Water

I.D.11 (e.g. Rural Residantial/RR-5) Diverted Conveyed Uso
I(-448-50$ 5col \:a. l- \.) \/' - V ~ _v___

\ V JL V

Please list all counties and cities withi which water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed,
and/or used. UA..\./4--te:V
The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed
unless yourproject will be located entirely within city I/mils. In this case, only the clly
planning agency must complete this form. Please request extra forms as needed.

Ali ti N 'For Local Government Use Only PP ca on O /t,- 77f 1,I
Local government planning officials are to complete J!~~l o™Prt>rm. If this form can
nol be completed while the applicant wails, please sign and detach the receipt as Instructed
below. Please mall the completed form directly to the Water Resources Department
(3850 Portland Rd. NE, Salem, OR, 97310) within 60 days of the date of receipt as shown
below. II the form is not completed within 60 days, the Department may lake action to approve
the water use.

a) Check the appropriate box below andprovide requested information.

0"iand u:..·es lo be served byproposed water uses (including proposed construction)
are allowed outright or are not related by your comprehensive plan. Cito applicable
ordmance sect,on(s): H.0C.,:{ Jti>, -<o ~ . Go to section b) on reverse side.

•hit@9.., Pb»«4,8)GMD Land uses to be served by proposed wateiuses (including propose'/J consrrucuon)
involve discretionary land use approvals as fisted in the table below. Nole; Please
af1ach documentaUon of appflcable local land use approvals wf.1/eh have already
been obtained. (Record of Action plus any accompanying findings Is suflclent.)

Typo ol
Please check Iha box that applies:Land Use App,ovafs Needed Cito Most Significant,e g : plan amendmenls, rezones, Applicable Plan Policios & Already Already Boing Pursuodconditional uso_potmils, olc.) Or_dinanco Seclion Relar!)nces Oblainod Denied Salislaclorily

\ 1 «a I
) V' - '



ms» R.77211...---­
DAVID THOMAS Permit No. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

THOMAS, MICHELE
Name __ 4593 JOHN DAY HIGHWAY ------------------­

VALE, OR 97918Address _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ •• _ - - - - - - - - - -

Assigned _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ • _ _ _ - - - •• - - - - -

Address

Beginning construction

Completion or construction _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ •• _

Extended to ••• __ ••• • _ • _ • • _

Completeapplication orwater _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ •

Extended to • _ • • • • •• _ _ _ _ • • • ••• •• _ _ _ _ _ _

Fonn Ill



r\ ...
NIJ!-!B:;ii·--------
/

cheek GOO. Mo cach---- ---- - - - - - - - - -

Surface Application

__Rasel"l)oir Application 209­
4o0

__Ground Water AppLicat·ion

Ivanafer Application--
Pouer Claim--
llydroelectric Eramination--
llydroeleotric License--

__Copying

Asaigrvnent--
Ertension of Time--
Other--
P-6--

__QuadrangLa

Contucon Lcer4?

Adjudication--



PRE-TR APPLICATION PROCESSING OUTLINE
ape14caetoa FI1e D222214

MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS TO FILE
OAR 690-11-020 DATE STAMP

Name and mailing address of applicant
Source of water
Quantity of water
Map showing location of POD & POU ­
Use of water
Names and addresses of legal owners
Signature of applicant
Oath
Application date stamped per money receipt date
Land use approved pending _

If reservoir < 5 AF $ , if > 5 AF $200

I

//

DATE INITIAL
2-15-95

HB 2153/HB 2107 APPLICATION SEE REVERSE

Route to Data center (Unless 2153/2107)

DATA CENTER

Stream Code _

Entered into WRIS

SUPPORT SERVICES

Stamp contents with application number
Mail ack letter (provided by Data Center) with
receipt to applicant, cc to CWRE and file
Place label on file and calender card

APPLICATION SECTION

Stream Indexed Basin #----
Plat Carded and copy made YES NO
If dam is over 10 feet or storage exceeds 9.2
AC-FT, route file to Dam Safety Section

TR CASEWORKER

TR Checklist complete
Within Irrigation District _

District Notified
District excerpt received

TR Mailed DATE·--~~-----
Public Interest Checklist complete

Management Codes

REMARKS: -=-----------~---------------

----------~------------------~~/94



MINIMUM APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS TO FILE:

HB 2153 existing, small, EXEMPT ponds

NOTICE OF EXEMPT RESERVOIR form (or letter
if prior to April 8, 1994). --

Appropriate map (see item 1 on form).

Evidence that reservoir existed before
January 1, 1993 (one or more of the following: dated aerial
photo, NOTARIZED affidavit, dated map from agency, construction
receipts or other documentation).

Items 2, 3, 4, S, and 6 are completed.

Signature (and title, if applicable)

HB 2153 - non-exempt existing ponds (large,_ on-channel

Complete Minimum Requirements to File on reverse, except before
routing to Data Center, change priority date to 1/1/1993. Also,
confirm the following:

Receipt of evidence that reservoir existed
before January 1, 1993 (one or more of the following: dated
aerial photo, NOTARIZED a£fidavit, dated map from agency,
construction receipts or other documentation)

(date c initial)

HB 2107
management

wetland, stream restoration and storm water

Complete Minimum Requirements to File on reverse EXCEPT DO NOT
ROUTE TO DATA CENTER, BUT DO ROUTE TO CAROL. Also confirm the
following:

within 1/4 mile
Name/address of adjacent property owner

Map with scale not less than 2 in.=l mi.
CWRE map if > 10 feet dam or> 9.2 AF
Description of proposed use
Condition addressed
Resulting benefits

(217213\ki:st S19)

Public notices (circle) #2


